HB1230/863123/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1230

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and A. Jones" and substitute "<u>A. Jones</u>, Cullison, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kipke, R. Lewis, Lopez, Martinez, M. Morgan, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, Taveras, White Holland, and Woods"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 3 down through "information;" in line 7; in line 7, strike "or"; in the same line, after "sale" insert "<u>or advertising for sale</u>"; strike beginning with "under" in line 8 down through "minors" in line 9; and in line 13, strike "21–2D–04" and substitute "21–2D–03".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "FOOD" in line 10 down through "INGREDIENT" in line 11 and substitute "PRODUCT THAT IS MARKETED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION"; strike in their entirety lines 14 through 25, inclusive; in line 26, strike "(C)" and substitute "(A)"; in the same line, strike "OR"; in the same line, after "SALE" insert ", OR ADVERTISE FOR SALE"; and in line 27, strike "UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS".

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 2 through line 4 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 5, strike "(F)" and substitute "(B)"; in the same line, strike "(A)(2), (B), OR (C)" and substitute "(A)"; in line 7, strike "\$500" and substitute "\$5,000"; and in line 8, strike "(G)" and substitute "(C)".

HB1230/863123/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 1230 Page 2 of 2

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 12 on page 3 through line 13 on page 4, inclusive.